SUB-0080 iAIRE LLC | 2100 Consulate Drive Suite 102, Orlando, FL 32837
www.myiaire.com | Toll Free 844-348-9168 PD 04/01/22 V.01.00
Submittal
SHRP-FB4 | Solar HVAC Residential Units
Part Numbers
Split RTU Power Systems - For Buildings with Emergency Generators
ITEM PART # NOTES
Split RTU Power - 240V, 30 amp switch DISC-ST240-30 INSTALL Disconnect on supply
fan/24V power only
Split RTU Power - 240V, 30 amp fused DISC-FT240-30 INSTALL Disconnect on supply
fan/24V power only
Split RTU Power - 460 V, 30 amp switch DISC-ST600-30 INSTALL Disconnect on supply
fan/24V power only
Split RTU Power - 460 V, 30 amp fused DISC-FT600-30 INSTALL Disconnect on supply
fan/24V power only
Split RTU Power - 240V, 60 amp switch DISC-ST240-60 INSTALL Disconnect on supply
fan/24V power only
Split RTU Power - 240V, 60 amp fused DISC-FT240-60 INSTALL Disconnect on supply
fan/24V power only
Split RTU Power - 460 V, 60 amp switch DISC-ST600-60 INSTALL Disconnect on supply
fan/24V power only
Split RTU Power - 460 V, 60 amp fused DISC-FT600-60 INSTALL Disconnect on supply
fan/24V power only
Split power is common in situations where a building has an emergency back up generator.  In many
cases, the back up generator does not have the capacity to power all the cooling and heating of the
HVAC unit.  In these cases, the HVAC units’ power is split into 2 parts.  The first part is the power for